<~ eurofins

Declaration of compliance
Flexo-Vacuum SV 800 (Sous vide)

3
=
Product Testine -

Arne B. Corneliussen AS

| Arne B. Corneliussen AS confirm that the above mentioned product fulfills the requirements on materials and articles
used for food contact as described in the European Regulation {(EU) no. 10/2011 as amended.

Arne B. Corneliussen AS have a documented quality system through the FSSC 22000 certification, which secure our
commitment to Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006.

Type of packaging:
Boilable vacuum pouch

Material composition:
Outer layer: Polyamide (PA) / Barrier layer: Polyethylene Copolymer tie/ Inner layer {food contact): Polyethylene (PE)

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex I of Regulation {EU) no.
10/2011 as amended. Substances restricted by specific migration limits have been identified by the raw material
supplier. Worst case calculations and specific migration test conducted on representative structures prove that all
specific migration limits are complied with when the product is used as specified below. Calculations and migration tests
have been conducted using the conventional surface/volume ratio of 6 dm?/kg food

"No Dual use additives are intentionally added. The product can contain traces of two substances permitted as food
additives, which are also listed in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 Annex I. Their presence is far below the limitations.

Overall migration testing has been conducted according to conditions defined in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011.
Simulants A and D2, exposure duration: 2 hours at 100°C by an accredited laboratory. The overall migration results
obtained were found to be below the limits defined in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011, as amended.
The product therefore complies with the migration requirements of Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011, as amended, for use in
contact with all classes of non-acidic foodstuff for:

e  High temperature applications up to 121°C

e Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged under hot-fill conditions

e Heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes

The product is in compliance with European Council Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and CONEG
regulation.

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation (EC) no.
1935/2004. The product is manufactured according to GMP Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006. The product complies with
current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food contact as described in Regulation (EU) no.
10/2011, amended by the Commission Regulations (EU) No.1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 2015/174, 2016/1416,
2017/752, 2018/79, 2018/213 and 2018/831.

Business operator:

Arne B. Corneliussen AS
Kabelgata 37, 0580 Oslo * Phone: +47 22 88 46 00 * www.abcorneliussen.no

Date: ;Z/q —’/8 Stamp and Signature: 7%7//‘62/ Udf) /Cﬂ L/d’a/af

~ R Comelit

\—

The documents of the raw material have been controlled by:

Eurofins Product Testing A/S - Smedeskovvej 38, 8464 Galten, Denmark, www.product-testing.eurofins.com

Eurofins Product Testing A/S is accredited by the Danish national accreditation body DANAK which part of the
international networks of accreditation bodies, ILAC and IAF, likewise COFRAC and other national accreditation bodies.

Date: ;"( (/' '/‘f Stamp and Signature: ?W tlﬂa AS

Smedeskovye] 38

DK-8464 Galten



